

ONE N.W. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BLVD. CIVIC CENTER ROOM # 305 EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CHERYL MUSGRAVE, PRESIDENT JUSTIN ELPERS, VICE-PRESIDENT BEN SHOULDERS, MEMBER

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Commissioners' Office (812) 435-5241

## Vanderburgh County Commissioners Announce New Dog Park Groundbreaking Ceremony at Burdette Park

EVANSVILLE, IN — November 17, 2023 — The Vanderburgh County Commissioners will host a groundbreaking ceremony to mark the start of construction for a new dog park at Burdette Park on Tuesday, November 21, 2023.

Located conveniently at the heart of Burdette, near the new Oasis Playground, Burdette Bark will be open to everyone at no cost. It will be enclosed by a 6-foot-tall fence for safety and will have a designated area for dogs to enter and exit safely while other dogs play. Additionally, there will be water hydrants installed to ensure our canine friends have access to fresh, clean water whenever they visit.

The date of Burdette Bark's grand opening will be announced later as the project completion is weather dependent.

The Commissioners express their gratitude to the Vanderburgh County Highway Department for their crucial support. The Department's workforce, along with Burdette's staff, are providing all the necessary labor for this project.

## **Event Information:**

What: Groundbreaking Ceremony for Burdette Park's Dog Park

When: November 21, 2023

Where: Burdette Park – 5301 Nurrenbern Rd., Evansville, IN 47712 (near Oasis Playground)

**Time:** 11:30 a.m.

## **About Burdette Park:**

Burdette Park, situated in Evansville, Indiana, is a recreational haven offering a variety of outdoor activities, including an Aquatic Center, the event center O'Day Discovery Lodge, recreational vehicle campground, a 3-mile hiking and bicycling trail, and more. With its commitment to excellence and community engagement, Burdette Park has become a beloved destination for those seeking year-round enjoyment and relaxation.